## 502566028 11/12/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2611822

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA								
		ame			Ex	ecution Dat	te		
WERNER KURY						10/22/	2013		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA								
Name:	NEOPERL GN	<b>Л</b> ВН							
Street Address:	KLOSTERRUI	NSSTR	ASSE 11						
City:	MULLHEIM								
State/Country:	GERMANY								
Postal Code:	79379								
Property 1	S Total: 1			Nu	mber				
				Nu	mber				
		141171	77	Nu	mber				
Property 1	Гуре	141171	77	Nu	mber				
Property Tapplication Number:	Гуре	141171		Nu	mber				
Property To Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone:	Гуре  DATA (215	5)568-64 568-640	99	Nu	mber				
Property To Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA (215 215- dma	i)568-64 568-640 rkee@v	99 00 klaw.com						
Property To Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be	DATA (215 215- dma	5)568-64 568-640 rkee@v	99 00 klaw.com <i>the email attempt</i>						
Property To Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA (215 215- dma re sent via US Ma VOL	5)568-64 568-640 rkee@v	99 00 klaw.com <i>the email attempt</i> 0 KOENIG, P.C.						
Property 1 Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (215 215- dma VOL UNIT	5)568-640 568-640 rkee@v ail when PE AND TED PL	99 00 klaw.com <i>the email attempt</i> 0 KOENIG, P.C. AZA 17TH STREET	t is unsuccessfu					
Property 1 Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (215 215- dma VOL UNIT	5)568-640 568-640 rkee@v ail when PE AND TED PL	99 00 klaw.com <i>the email attempt</i> 0 KOENIG, P.C. AZA	t is unsuccessfu					
Property 1 Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA  (215 215- dma vol. UNIT 30 S PHIL	5)568-640 568-640 rkee@v ail when PE AND TED PL	99 00 klaw.com <i>the email attempt</i> 0 KOENIG, P.C. AZA 17TH STREET	t is unsuccessfu ANIA 19103					
Property 1 Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (215 215- dma VOL UNIT 30 S PHIL	5)568-640 568-640 rkee@v ail when PE AND TED PL	99 klaw.com <i>the email attempt</i> O KOENIG, P.C. AZA I7TH STREET HIA, PENNSYLV	t is unsuccessfu ANIA 19103 MM					
Property To Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKET	DATA (215 215- dma VOL UNIT 30 S PHIL	5)568-640 568-640 rkee@v ail when PE AND TED PL	99 klaw.com the email attempt KOENIG, P.C. AZA I7TH STREET HIA, PENNSYLV	t is unsuccessfu ANIA 19103 MM HUIS					

PATENT REEL: 031585 FRAME: 0101

source=SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=SignedAssignment#page2.tif

Total Attachments: 2

## ASSIGNMENT

Werner Kury, residing at Gerbergasse 54, 79379 Müllheim Germany, a citizen of Germany (hereafter the undersigned); is the inventor of

## HOSE CONNECTION ARRANGEMENT

for which the undersigned ex	ecuted an	application for	United States	Letters	Patent
U.S. Patent Application No.	14/117,177	filed	November	12	, <b>201_</b> 3

The undersigned hereby authorizes assignee or assignee's representative to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

Neoperl GmbH, a German corporation, having a principal place of business at Klosterrunsstrasse 11, 79379 Müllheim, Germany, (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

1 of 2

2701529-1

The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

Witness:

Werner Kury

(L.S.)

2 of 2

2701529-1

PATENT REEL: 031585 FRAME: 0103

**RECORDED: 11/12/2013**